E ] City of

Monthly Bid Awards

Submitted by: Logan Eberly
FEBRUARY 2025

NEW CONCESSION BUILDING AT FOLEY SPORTS TOURISM
FEBRUARY 4, 2025 @ 2:00PM

Assurance Service
Group

Bienville Construction
Service

Del-Con LLC

Klarman & Day General
Contractors

Langan Development
Company

$862,757.00

$514,500.00

$519,000.00

$607,513.00

$510,300.00

All bids rejected.

LIBRARY SUV

FEBRUARY 6, 2025 @2:00PM

Hardy Chevrolet Buick GMC

Buster Miles Kia

Eastern Shore Toyota

American Vet Works

$43,208.00

$44,959.00

$63,421.50

$57,498.00

All bids rejected due to LSTA funding freeze.

B-BASE AND STONE
FEBRUARY 18, 2025 @10:00AM

Martin Marietta

Vulcan Materials

Contracts were awarded to both companies.




FOUR WHEEL DRIVE TRUCK FOR ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT
FEBRUARY 19, 2025 @10:00AM

Hardy Auto

Moyer Ford

US Fleet Source

Whiteside

Whiteside

$35,126.00

$34,738.00

$35,800.00

$43,050.00

$42,605.00

Bid awarded to Moyer Ford.

CAFFM FOLEY FARMERS MARKET COMMERCIAL KITCHEN
FEBRUARY 19, 2025 @2:00PM

Badger Sycamore . Phil Harris
oy . JNB Services )
Building Construction Construction
$1,372,326.00 | $979,581.00 | $1,138,700.00 | $1,264,266.00
Green- Klarman & Fulcrum
Simmons Day deyiGergen Construction Del-Con

$1,210,000.00

$1,146,067.00

$1,002,536.00

$1,135,211.79

$1,094,000.00

All bids rejected.

BEULAH HEIGHTS BALL FIELD FENCE
FEBRUARY 19, 2025 @2:00PM

Hagen Fence

Gulf Coast Fence

$50,861.00

$44,129.00

Bid awarded to Gulf Coast Fence.




NEW TRUCK FOR THE FIRE DEPARTMENT
FEBRUARY 26, 2025 @10:00AM

Hardy Chevrolet Mover Ford Whiteside St.
Buick GMC ¥ Clairsville
$51,825.00 $45,869.00 $59,170.00

Bid awarded to Moyer Ford.

CONFERENCE ROOM RENOVATION REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS
FEBRUARY 26, 2025 @1:00PM

TurnerBoone

Klarman & Day

Stockton Construction

Proposals in review.




