

Submitted by: Logan Eberly FEBRUARY 2025

NEW CONCESSION BUILDING AT FOLEY SPORTS TOURISM FEBRUARY 4, 2025 @ 2:00PM

Assurance Service Group	Bienville Construction Service	Del-Con LLC	Klarman & Day General Contractors	Langan Development Company
\$862,757.00	\$514,500.00	\$519,000.00	\$607,513.00	\$510,300.00

All bids rejected.

LIBRARY SUV FEBRUARY 6, 2025 @2:00PM

Hardy Chevrolet Buick GMC	Buster Miles Kia	Eastern Shore Toyota	American Vet Works
\$43,208.00	\$44,959.00	\$63,421.50	\$57,498.00

All bids rejected due to LSTA funding freeze.

B-BASE AND STONE FEBRUARY 18, 2025 @10:00AM

Martin Marietta	Vulcan Materials
-----------------	------------------

Contracts were awarded to both companies.

FOUR WHEEL DRIVE TRUCK FOR ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT FEBRUARY 19, 2025 @10:00AM

Hardy Auto	Moyer Ford	US Fleet Source	Whiteside	Whiteside
\$35,126.00	\$34,738.00	\$35,800.00	\$43,050.00	\$42,605.00

Bid awarded to Moyer Ford.

CAFFM FOLEY FARMERS MARKET COMMERCIAL KITCHEN FEBRUARY 19, 2025 @2:00PM

Badger Building	Sycamore Construction	JNB Services	Phil Harris Construction	
\$1,372,326.00	\$979,581.00	\$1,138,700.00	\$1,264,266.00	
Green- Simmons	Klarman & Day	Joy Gordon	Fulcrum Construction	Del-Con
\$1,210,000.00	\$1,146,067.00	\$1,002,536.00	\$1,135,211.79	\$1,094,000.00

All bids rejected.

BEULAH HEIGHTS BALL FIELD FENCE FEBRUARY 19, 2025 @2:00PM

Hagen Fence	Gulf Coast Fence
\$50,861.00	\$44,129.00

Bid awarded to Gulf Coast Fence.

NEW TRUCK FOR THE FIRE DEPARTMENT FEBRUARY 26, 2025 @10:00AM

Hardy Chevrolet Buick GMC	Moyer Ford	Whiteside St. Clairsville
\$51,825.00	\$45,869.00	\$59,170.00

Bid awarded to Moyer Ford.

CONFERENCE ROOM RENOVATION REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FEBRUARY 26, 2025 @1:00PM

TurnerBoone	Klarman & Day	Stockton Construction
-------------	---------------	-----------------------

Proposals in review.